

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
6/1/2018 3:40 PM

No. 50986-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CINDY Y. CHOW,
Appellant,

v.

JACOB C. COBUN,
Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Andrew Helland
WSBA #43181
Attorney for Respondent

Helland Law Group, PLLC
960 Market Street
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 572-2684
andrew@hellandlawgroup.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

II. ARGUMENT.....4

A. STANDARDS OF REVIEW.....4

B. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY APPLIED RCW 26.19.075 TO GRANT MR. COBUN A SLIGHT DEVIATION IN CHILD SUPPORT.5

C. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DETERMINED MR. COBUN’S RESIDENTIAL DEVIATION AND DID NOT RELY ON UNAPPROVED WORKSHEETS.....9

D. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN MAKING FINDINGS IN SUPPORT OF A DEVIATION IN CHILD SUPPORT.....11

E. MR. COBUN SHOULD BE AWARDED HIS ATTORNEY FEES INCURRED AS A RESULT OF THIS APPEAL.....12

III. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bell v. Bell</i> , 101 Wn.App. 366, 4 P.3d 849 (2000).....	5
<i>Chapman v. Perera</i> , 41 Wn. App. 444, 455-56, 704 P.2d 1224 (1985).....	12
<i>In re Marriage of Fiorito</i> , 112 Wn.App. 657, 50 P.3d 298 (2002).....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Griffin</i> , 114 Wn.2d 772, 791 P.2d 519 (1990).....	4
<i>In re Marriage of Harrington</i> , 85 Wn.App. 613, 935 P.2d 1357 (1997).....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Mattson</i> , 95 Wash. App. 592, 976 P.2d 157 (1999).....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Oakes</i> , 71 Wn.App. 646, 652, 861 P.2d 1065 (1993).....	8, 9
<i>In re Marriage of Schumacher</i> , 100 Wn.App. 208, 997 P.2d 399 (2000).....	4
<i>In re Parentage of A.L.</i> , 185 Wn.App. 226, 340 P.3d 260 (2014).....	6
<i>State ex rel. M.M.G. v. Graham</i> , 159 Wn.2d 623, 152 P.3d 1005 (2007).....	7
<i>State v. Sigler</i> , 85 Win. App. 329, 932 P.2d 710.....	11

STATUTES

RCW 26.09.100.....	9
RCW 26.09.140.....	12
RCW 26.19.001.....	5
RCW 26.19.011.....	6
RCW 26.19.075.....	6, 7, 11
RCW 26.26.625.....	13

RULES

RAP 18.9.....	12
